PWO012913-10

REQUEST AUTHORIZATION FOR MAYOR AND FINANCE OFFICER TO SIGN

PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT OR AMENDMENT
Date: January 15, 2013

Project Name & Number: Minnekahta Drive Area Watermain and Sanitary Sewer Reconstruction ~ CIP# 50826
Project No. 11-1980

Project Description:  To provide design and bidding services.

Consultant: TSP, Inc.

Original Original Original May 31, 2013

Contract Amount:  $96,081.00 Contract Date:  October 16, 2012

Completion Date:

Addendum No: 1

Amendment Description:
north of Minnekahta Drive.

To provide professional engineering services for asphalt overlay of Cedar Drive extending

Current Contract Amount: $96,081.00  Current Completion Date: May 31, 2013
Change Requested: $7,242.50
New Contract Amount: $103,323.50 New Completion Date: May 31, 2013

T —,—————————ee—eeeeee e —————————————————————————— e}

Funding Source This Request:

Amount Dept. | Line ltem Fund Comments
$7,242 .50 8910 4223 505
Total

Agreement Review & Approvals

ﬁzac/ww

Division Manager

st L 1-15-13
Proje Manager Date
Lot \Jw L/ 17T 13
pllance Speclallst ,_ i Date
243

Date

‘/;"Lﬁcm U\{\ {124
\!

Crty Attormney

ROUTING INSTRUCTIONS

Route two originals of the Agreement for review and signatures.
Finance Office - Retain one criginal
Project Manager - Retain second original for delivery to Consultant
cc.  Public Works
Engineering
Project Manager

109A Autharization for Mayor & Finance Officer to Sign

FINANCE OFFICE USE ONLY
(Nole o Fmance Piease wnte dale of Agreement in appropnaie space inthe Agreement document)
i 2 1o s, 5 % g

L T
-GS Elaw o

Rev. 03/2009



PWO012913-10

AMENDMENT NO. 1 TO AGREEMENT

Project:

Background Data:

Nature of Amendment:

Current Contract Amount:

Change Requested:

New Contract Amount:

Minnekahta Drive Area Watermain and Sanitary
Sewer Reconstruction

Project No. 11-1980 / CIP No. 50826

Effective Date of Agreement: October 16, 2012
Owner: City of Rapid City

Engineer: TSP, Inc.

Addition of design and bidding services for asphalt
overlay of Cedar Drive extending north of Minnekahta
Drive.

$96,081.00

$7,242.50

$103,323.50

Owner and Engineer hereby agree to modify the above referenced Agreement as set
forth in this Amendment. All provisions of the Agreement not modified by this or
previous Amendments remain in effect. The effective date of this Amendment is:

CITY OF RAPID CITY:

By:

ENGINEER:

By:

Mayor

Date Signed:

TSP, Inc.

Date Signed:

ATTEST:

By:

Finance Officer

Date Signed:

REVIEWED BY:

THezz (L

Keith Johnséh, Project Administrator

1 FORM 109B Professional Services Amendment (03/25/10)



10/01/2012

DATEAM4/2013

RE: Minnekahta Drive Area Watermaiﬁ Reconstruction

‘Project No. 11-1980 / CiF No. 50826

' Aix_’nendment 1« Agphalt Overlay Addition

EXHIBIT A

ESTIVATED MANHOURS / TASKS

-

PREPARED BY: TSP, INC.

TSP NO. 3120845.00

pRapARED FOR, Gy of Rapld

mﬁ@imgs

lem DE;S_':_C::_REPTEON

.Task 1- i’rehmmary Design Services

1.3 IPsriom site surveyinvestigafion- demtsfy rep acement Argas

. Prenare Project Design Report
“Pien sheats({ 1 sheeis )

’f? Attend submitial reviewmesting with Clty Siaff ?%;“_ i 3‘* o

' _'Task 7 - Final Design Services

2‘1 _[Addrpss commenis and firalize Demgn_Re;m

2.3 |Defermine removal or abandont I

Incorporate design features to meet [
2.5 |Recommendafions

2.5 {Trafiic control plans

2.9 |Project sequencs and phasm' Jan

' 243 |Detailed supplemenial specificati

Fi‘nél Plan Notggg

ingludes plans, specification, confract documents,, prabable
2.21 |consiuction cost

e 3 copias & POF of the %T«ma{ {}aalgn Sew&as Submtal

222 |Address 100% submitial Stalf COmmants as Necessary

Prepare final "Engineer Estimate” of niobablé sonstiuciion
2,28 jeosis

Frovide complete pians on G with AC Release 2008 or
newer

Provide complete speciications and contract geoument on
oD

Provide unit price cost estir’rﬁaie chE} Hingluding Engineers
E__s;i_m ate

Print /Disiribute 5 copies of Plans/drawings to City 11%17"

Manhrs . xis

PWO012913-10



PWO012913-10

DATE/ 1472013
RE: Minnekahia Drive frea Watermain Reconstruction
Project No. 111920/ CIP No. 50828
Amendmmt 1 - Asphalt Oveday Addition
EXHIB]T B
EST[MATED MANHOURS
i |
PREPARED BY: TSP, INC.
TSP MO. 3120845.00
] |
PREPARED FOR: City of Rapid
i
T Nete: Highliated seskucsund sectior ndicales feunited mielings
lgis |DESCRIPTION _: Total
o Fos
Task 1 = Proliminary Desinn Sewicei; ]
] Perform site surveyinvestigation- [daht iE
1.3 JAveas . T $850.00
A Prepare Project Design Repard B
Plan sheets( 1 sheets ) $800.06]
1.7 |Attend submilial raview s e o] $90.00]
$1,540.00
. Task 2 - Final Design Services
24 TAddegss comments and Binalize Design Feport 150,00
2.3 {Dstermine ramoval or abandon! [ocation: and i $230.00
j rfporE ‘degign features 10 Higst Design Réapait
2.5 _{Regommendalions . " $400.0
28 Teaffic contrdl plans - . BEEO0
T %%, |Piojlest sequence and phasng pish R
U243 1Dstailed stpplemertal specifications ) CUTSRB00
Fial Plan Noles ) j __B7B0L00
F%ﬁ'-\!PIan{ishee’tsl . R L e
— - i R
AT 55500
wopies & POF ofihe Final Desig
acludss plang, spedification, oo
yrients,, probable cofisinction cost 487580
Auddrass 100% submittal stafl comments g8 B240.00
i 1. $240.00
“Ridvide complete flarson OD with ACReleads 2008 or |
nower . 537.50
Provide complele snedifications and convact dpfument
o CD i . . $197.50
Provide unit jice costestimate on B/ cluding
iEngineers Estimats $135.00
1Print /Distdbute § sopies of Plansidrawings te @ity '
117" e §75.00
i SubsTotal hours]
) Subtotai Task 2 Besiogn Fees £5,602.50
Tesk 2 Bidding Services
$0-.00
'E&S‘K 1,2,% 3 TOTAL DESIGN HOURS
TC}_I;;L Deslgn Cost
Toisl Estimated Design Hours )
Total Estimated Design Labar Cost . $7,542.50
Task 1,2,8 3 Rah sable Expensés ] [
Sub Consuiianis ]
| Renner Asscelates - General Surveying 2nd Boundary
Renner Assetintes - Temporary ang Permanent Easements
5000
o $50.00
|Bid ssts £0.00
Mise.{ftleage phone fax.ete.)
Toal . 510000
" Total Labor and Relmbirsable Expensses 57.242.50

G202 Manhrs.xls



PW012913-10

EXHIBIT A

Se———
-——

H S~

' —
e ———

e

MINNEKAHTA DRIVE AREA

2 ©
o
53
29
0
= o
OO0
O
L
o
14
L
<
1T
&=
Y
&3
=S
Z
<0
R
oJ O
y <
Ed
dx
=a






